Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 642 Rev: 12/19/24
Page 1 of 2
Enclosed Non-Dim High Output A Lamps
PROJECT NAME:___________________________________________________________________   CAT. #: _________________________________________________________
NOTES:____________________________________________________________________________   FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_____________________________________________
© 2024 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Features:
•	 Suitable for use in Enclosed Rated Luminaires and Recessed Luminaires
•	 Suitable for dry and damp location
Application:
•	 Pendants
•	 Table and floor lamps
•	 Scones
•	 UL Listed for Dry/Damp locations
Warranty:
5 years standard. Click here for details on 10-year warranty.
www.maxlite.com/warranties17W 20W 26W
Ordering Information
WATTAGE & FAMILY DIMMABILITY COLOR TEMPERATURE
E16.5A21= Enclosed Rated 16.5 Watt, A21 Lamp
ND=Non-Dimmable
27=
30=
40=
50=
2700K
3000K
4000K
5000KE20A21= Enclosed Rated 20 Watt, A21 Lamp
E24PS25= Enclosed Rated 24 Watt, PS25 Lamp
Stocked Items
ORDER CODE MODEL NUMBER
105249 E16.5A21ND27
105250 E16.5A21ND30
105251 E16.5A21ND40
105252 E16.5A21ND50
105253 E20A21ND30
105254 E20A21ND40
105255 E20A21ND50
105256 E24PS25ND30
105257 E24PS25ND40
105258 E24PS25ND50
Page 2 of 2
Enclosed Non-Dim High Output A Lamps
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 642 Rev: 12/19/24
© 2024 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Specifications E16.5A21NDxx E20A21NDxx E24S25NDxx
Nominal Wattage (W) 16.5W 20W 24W
Lumens Delivered 2000 lm 2600 lm 3200 lm
Equivalency 125W INC 150W INC 200W INC
Efficacy (lm/W) 118 lm/w 130 lm/w 133 lm/w
Beam Angle 230°
CRI ≥80
CCT (K) 2700K, 3000K, 4000K, 5000K
L70 Lifetime (hrs) ≥25,000 Hrs
Voltage 120-277V, 50/60Hz
Power Factor ≥0.9
Operating Temperature -4°F to 104°F (‘-20°C to 40°C)
Listings cULus, FCC, RoHS Compliant
Environment UL Listed for Dry/Damp Location
Detection angle 5 Year Warranty
3.03”
5.43”
6.73”
3.22”
Dimensions